

SLP(C)No. 2219 OF 2004  
ITEM No.26

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2219/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2003 in WP 4766/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAROTI RAMCHANDRA KHADGI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a categorical stand taken by the petitioner before us that he does not claim any benefit on account of being, or belonging to Scheduled Tribes namely Halba. It is further clarified that his claim of promotion is confined to as a candidate of general category viz same as he was given promotion earlier also.

Let a notice be issued to the respondents to indicate as to whether it would be necessary to have a decision of the Caste Committee in case the claim is confined to a general category candidate.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master